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       Office for the Blind and Visually Impaired Rehabilitation Specialists - Public 070616 
 

Rehab Specialist Address Phone/Fax E-mail  Counties for Services 

Connell, Kathleen 
141 NW Barstow St., 4

th
 Floor 

Waukesha, WI  53188-3789 
262-548-5862 
262-521-5105 fax 

Kathleen.Connell@wisconsin.gov         
Dodge, Fond du Lac, Jefferson, 
Walworth, Waukesha  

*Vacant 
Rehab Specialist 

TBD TBD TBD TBD 

*Ellerman, Arneetrice 
PO Box 75 
Somers, WI  53171-0075 

*414-761-1640 
262-859-0200 fax 

Arneetrice.Ellerman@wisconsin.gov  
Kenosha, Milwaukee (South of 
Wisconsin Ave.), Racine 

Fountaine, Kristin 
3530 N. Co. Hwy F, PO Box 920 
Janesville, WI  53547-0920 

608-757-5203 
608-757-5207 fax 

Kristin.Fountaine@wisconsin.gov Columbia, Dane, Green, Rock 

Gilbertson, Scott  
1805 N. 14

th
 St., Ste. 2 

Superior, WI  54880-8801 
715-392-7907 
715-392-9232 fax 

Scott.Gilbertson@wisconsin.gov  
Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, 
Iron, Polk, Sawyer, Washburn  

Kenevan, Jean 
820 W. College Ave., Ste. 3 
Appleton, WI  54914-5275 

920-831-2090 
920-831-2091 fax 

Jeannine.Kenevan@wisconsin.gov 
Calumet, Manitowoc, Menominee, 
Outagamie, Shawano, Winnebago  

Langham, Thomas  
Office Director 

912 N. Hawley Rd., Rm. 220 
Milwaukee, WI  53213-3222 

414-302-2765 
414-302-6231 fax 

Thomas.Langham@wisconsin.gov     

Lebrick, Margaret 
3262 Church St. 
Stevens Point, WI  54481-5321 

800-382-8484 ext 223 
715-344-4414 fax 

Margaret.Lebrick@wisconsin.gov 
Adams, Green Lake, Marathon (South 
of Hwy. 29), Marquette, Portage, 
Waupaca, Waushara, Wood  

Martens, Doug 
912 N. Hawley Rd., Rm. 222 
Milwaukee, WI  53213-3222 

414-302-2763 
414-302-2764 fax  

Douglas.Martens@wisconsin.gov  
Milwaukee (North of Wisconsin Ave.), 
Ozaukee, Sheboygan, Washington 

Palmer, Linda 
115 5

th
 Ave. S., Ste. 506  

La Crosse, WI  54601-4018 
608-789-5663 
608-789-5664 fax 

LindaS.Palmer@wisconsin.gov  
Buffalo, Crawford, Jackson,  
Juneau, La Crosse, Monroe, 
Trempealeau, Vernon 

Thompson, Al 
610 Gibson St., Ste. 1 
Eau Claire, WI  54701-3687 
(Western Regional Office) 

715-836-6772 
715-836-2535 fax 

Al.Thompson@wisconsin.gov  
Barron, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, Eau 
Claire, Pepin, Pierce, Rusk, St. Croix, 
Taylor  

*Unger, Jim 
Field Supervisor 
Northern Region 

2187 N. Stevens St., Ste. C 
Rhinelander, WI  54501-8043 
(Northern Regional Office) 

715-365-2804 
715-365-2706 fax 

James.Unger@wisconsin.gov 
Florence, Forest, Langlade, Lincoln, 
Marathon (North of Hwy. 29), Oneida, 
Price, Vilas 

Zalig, Angela 
200 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 501 
Green Bay, WI  54301-5197 
(NE Regional Office) 

920-448-5234 
920-448-5253 fax 

Angela.Zalig@wisconsin.gov 
Brown, Door, Kewaunee, Marinette, 
Oconto 

Contract Services: 
Wisconsin Council of 
the Blind & VI 

 888-879-0017 Thomas.Langham@wisconsin.gov 
Grant, Iowa,  Lafayette, Richland, 
Sauk 
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*Indicates Recent Change 

Office for the Blind and Visually Impaired Central Office Staff - Public 070616 

 
Madison Office  Address Phone/Fax E-mail   

Langham, Thomas 
Director 

PO Box 7851 
Madison, WI  53707-7851 

608-266-3147 
608-266-3256  fax 

Thomas.Langham@wisconsin.gov   

*Jim Unger 
Field Supervisor 
Northern Counties 

2187 N. Stevens St., Ste. C 
Rhinelander, WI  54501-8043 
(Northern Regional Office) 

715-365-2804 
715-365-2706 fax 

James.Unger@wisconsin.gov  

Detert, Ana 
Office Operations 

PO Box 7851 
Madison, WI  53707-7851 

608-266-7498 
608-266-3256  fax 

Anastasia.Detert@wisconsin.gov   
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